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MEMORANDUM iy o {90 0 ‘
FOR The Regional Executive Director A s anns
1515 L&S Bldg., Roxas Blvd., ’ i
Ermita, Manila 0 , i
3'1.\__,,» : :’»'; ;
THRU The ARD for Technical Services r———— E—)
FROM The OIC, PENR Officer
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

VIOLATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS WITHIN THE
JURISDICTION OF CENRO SAN JOSE COVERING THE
PERIOD OF AUGUST 2022

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated August 22, 2022 from CENRO San
Jose regarding accomplishment report on violations of environmental laws within the
Jjurisdiction of CENRO San Jose from July 26, 2022 to August 18, 2022,

For information and record.

EST# E. TANADA

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
E-mail: tsdoccmin042@gmail.com / penroocc.mindoro@denr.gov.ph
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a Republic of the Philippines

___/-—-' Department of Environment and Natural Resources
_,—.r MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

AUG 27 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR ; The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Region
THRU : The OIC, PENR Officer

DENR-Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT ” SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON VIOLATIONS

OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF
CENRO SAN JOSE COVERING THE PERIOD OF AUGUST, 2022.

Respectfully submitted herewith is the attached tabulated accomplishment report on Violations of
Environmental Laws within the jurisdiction of CENRO San Jose, Occidental Mindoro.

EFREN L. ng;:OS REYES

For your information and record.




DENR-MIMAROPA REGION-CENRO, SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

A. Forest products

For the period of AUGUST, 2022

ESTIMATED CONFISCATED PRODUCTS
VALUE OF ESTIMATED
NUMBER CONVEYAN OLTME VALUE OF
DATE OF PLACE OF APPREHENSION (SITIO/ ) OF UNITS APPREHEND
AFPREIINEION NARRATIVE DETAILS OF APPREHENSION HECY. SONICTEALTTY CONVEYANCES/ EQUIPMENT USED  (if any) | , poprue . mwﬂmza KIND/TypE | QUANTI | APPREHE | ‘Ep pOREST
DED QU TY (pes) | NDED | propucTs
APPREHEND (bdft. cu.m.) (Php)
ED (Php)
Apprehension was conducted by DENR Personnel while conducting monitoring : i T lumber
._E_V\N.N_m c, N-WNN and patrolling . Apprehended lumber were brought to Murtha Monitoring So. OEMM__WW w_._mw\\._.rms__a Rizal, N/A N/A N/A (77 Malugai and 122 2212.92 126,150.00
s Station Compound for safekeepping. S b 45 Nato)
August 9. 2022 Apprehension was conducted by DENR Personnel while conducting monitoring Bray. Poblacion. Calintaan. Occidental lumber
mu 53 o and patrolling . Apprehended lumber were brought to Murtha Monitoring & e A0, = N/A N/A N/A (Taluto) 327 | 171866 | 77.339.70
&P Station Compound for safekeepping. oro u
Apprehension was conducted by DENR Personnel while conducting monitoring . q -
e and patrolling . Apprehended lumber were brought to Murtha Monitoring Sos Arahauin, mwnmw. wo_u.ﬂ cion, Calinfan, N/A N/A N/A _E.:vo.n 24 328.00 22.960.00
11:29am . " Occidental Mindoro (Mulawin)
Station Compound for safekeepping.
Apprehension was conducted by PNP Magsaysay while conducting monitoring
and patrolling . Apprehended items were in possession of a certain Victor H. . .
. . chainsaw (defaced brand name) with blade
August 18, 2022 Palomo mbm were brought to UmZz.OmZWO mw: Jose Office Compound for | Brgy. Nicolas, Z.mmmu%m@. Occidental marked OREGON, color orange and white, 1 15.000.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
6:00pm safekeepping. The case was filed at the Provincial Prosecutors Office for the Mindoro sthout _m :al Numb,
violation of Section 7, par (1) of RA 9175 with NPS Doc No. IV-06-INQ-22H- HYILROUL S C s LD
00493
Prepared By: Reviewed By:

mmpoaolx

MARYJEAN M. BAROLO

Forest Ranger

CENR Officer..




